Introduced Version

SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Susan Daoust on earning the 2022 Best of Madison County Educator of the Year Award.

LANANE

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

Second Regular Session 122nd General Assembly (2022)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Susan Daoust
 on earning the 2022 Best of Madison County Educator of the
 Year Award.

Whereas, Susan Daoust is a third grade teacher at Tenth
Street Elementary School in Anderson, Indiana;

6 *Whereas, Daoust has taught for 27 years, spending the* 7 *entirety of her career with Anderson Community Schools;*

8 Whereas, Daoust's parents were both remarkable teachers
9 who inspired her to follow them in her career;

Whereas, Daoust's commitment to her students was
reaffirmed when she returned from a surgery early to ensure
her students were receiving the best possible education;

Whereas, Daoust is indicative of the quality of Anderson
Community Schools and reaffirms their mission to inspire,
encourage, and support every student to achieve at high levels
academically, socially, and as responsible citizens;

Whereas, Extraordinary public school teachers are crucial
to the development of future generations of Hoosiers and the



2022

DR 3852/DI KP

1	state of Indiana, as well-educated individuals impact the state's
2	economy, culture, society, and professional opportunity; and
3	Whereas, For her outstanding dedication and service to
4	public education, Susan Daoust should be commended:
5	Therefore,
6	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
7	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
8	SECTION 1. That the Indiana State Senate congratulates
9	Susan Daoust on earning the 2022 Best of Madison County
10	Educator of the Year Award.
11	SECTION 2. That the Secretary of the Senate is hereby
12	directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Susan
13	Daoust.

